approximately the total amount remaining on the alimony award. 
Rogers-Farkas agreed and signed the note.

Because the provisions of the note are the subject of this appeal, 
we describe them in some detail. In the note, Rogers-Farkas 
promised to pay Marcovitz “the principal sum of One Hundred 
and Seventy-four Thousand Dollars ($174,000[.]00),” plus inter-
est. The note required repayment as follows:

Principal and interest shall be payable at the Nebraska 
Child Support Payment Center, or such other place as 
the Note holder may designate, in consecutive monthly 
installments of Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00), on the